7/10/02
UNIVERSAL INPUT AC TO DC EXTERNAL WALLMOUNT & DESKTOP
ADAPTOR SINGLE OUTPUT 16-18 WATTS
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES APS18ES SERIES
  A d v a n c e d  P o w e r  S o l u t i o n s
FEATURES:
! UNIVERSAL INPUT
! DIVERSE AC PLUGS AVAILABLE

                                  OUTPUT VOLTAGE
                             SERIES NAME (APS External Switcher) : About 18W
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
DEFINED OUTPUT VOLTAGE(Vdc) OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) / CURRENT (A)
3.3 Vdc< Any Voltage >12.0 Vdc
3.3-5.0V/2.8-3.0A,  5.1-5.4V/2.95-2.8A,  5.5-5.9V/2.76-2.6A,
6.0-6.9V/2.56-2.3A,  7.0-7.9V/2.3-2.0A,  8.0-8.9V/2.0-1.85A,
9.0-10.0V/1.84-1.7A,  10.1-11.9V/1.7-1.52A.
12.0Vdc< Any Voltage >48.0 Vdc
12.0-15.0V/1.5-1.2A.     15.1-18.0V/1.19-1.0A
18.1-20.0V/0.99-0.90A    20.1-22.5V/0.89-0.80A
22.6-24.0V/ 0.79-0.75A   24.1-48.0V/0.75A-.40A
Note: Refer to the upper Chart or consult factory for the exact Model No. and V/A ratings.
SINGLE OUTPUT (Model No. for example.)
MODEL NO. AC PLUG O/P VOLTAGE (Vdc) O/P CURRENT (A) FORMAT
 APS18ES-033280-1 WM1 3.3V  2.80A Wallmount
 APS18ES-050300-3 WM3 5.0V  3.00A Wallmount
 APS18ES-070230-5 WM5 7.0V  2.30A Wallmount
 APS18ES-090184-6 WM6 9.0V  1.84A Wallmount
 APS18ES-120150-7 DT7 12.0V  1.50A Desktop
 APS18ES-150120-8 DT8 15.0V  1.20A Desktop
 APS18ES-240075-G PT7 24.0V  0.75A Mouse-PT
 APS18ES-480040-7 DT7 48.0V  0.40A Desktop
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]     WEIGHT: APS18ES-WM 168.0g (5.93z)
[1]WM1, [2]WM2, [3]WM3, [4]WM4,
[5]WM5, [6]WM6,[6G]WM6G
[7]DT7(IEC320 3-pin or 3L-pin),